
STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST     

          SPECIAL MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

       March 6, 2018

JOSEPH E. CANCIAMILLA

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER AND REGISTRAR OF VOTERS





Candidate Total
Yes 10,605 90.46%
No 1,119 9.54%

Total

Total
Times Cast 11,772 / 64,351 18.29%

Precincts Reported: 83 of 83 (100.00%)

A-EAST CONTRA COSTA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MEASURE TO 
REDUCE NUMBER DIRECTORS - MAJORITY   

Candidate Total
Yes 191 67.73%
No 91 32.27%

Total

Total
Times Cast 283 / 734 38.56%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

B-DIABLO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX MEASURE - 2/3   

Precincts Reported: 84 of 84 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 12,055 of 65,085 (18.52%)
Ballots Cast: 12,055

Contra Costa County
Special Mail Ballot Election

March 6, 2018
Official Results - Final
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

Electionwide
Contra Costa County

BETH101 1,381 312 312 22.59%
BKDI801 10 2 2 20.00%
BKDI802 265 50 50 18.87%
BKDI803 2 0 0 0.00%
BREN101 1,317 142 142 10.78%
BREN102 830 118 118 14.22%
BREN103 1,291 198 198 15.34%
BREN104 795 170 170 21.38%
BREN105 577 60 60 10.40%
BREN106 526 58 58 11.03%
BREN107 1,280 183 183 14.30%
BREN108 1,159 181 181 15.62%
BREN109 1,311 226 226 17.24%
BREN110 1,076 183 183 17.01%
BREN111 1,470 245 245 16.67%
BREN112 1,003 169 169 16.85%
BREN113 839 102 102 12.16%
BREN114 651 88 88 13.52%
BREN115 769 98 98 12.74%
BREN116 1,576 539 539 34.20%
BREN117 572 93 93 16.26%
BREN118 1,132 181 181 15.99%
BREN119 1,204 222 222 18.44%
BREN120 832 105 105 12.62%
BREN121 566 271 271 47.88%
BREN122 866 127 127 14.67%
BREN123 1,017 173 173 17.01%

Contra Costa County
Special Mail Ballot Election

March 6, 2018
Statement of Votes Cast
Official Results - Final
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

BREN124 1,370 191 191 13.94%
BREN125 243 28 28 11.52%
BREN126 1,066 126 126 11.82%
BREN127 1,553 733 733 47.20%
BREN128 1,227 635 635 51.75%
BREN129 535 87 87 16.26%
BREN130 1,018 136 136 13.36%
BREN131 652 86 86 13.19%
BREN132 699 100 100 14.31%
BREN133 767 160 160 20.86%
BREN801 6 0 0 0.00%
BREN802 118 22 22 18.64%
BRVL101 461 126 126 27.33%
BRVL801 93 38 38 40.86%
BYRN101 498 108 108 21.69%
BYRN801 156 40 40 25.64%
BYRN802 63 10 10 15.87%
BYRN803 5 2 2 40.00%
DBAY101 1,442 275 275 19.07%
DBAY102 1,452 250 250 17.22%
DBAY103 734 171 171 23.30%
DBAY104 1,194 330 330 27.64%
DBAY105 593 61 61 10.29%
DBAY106 1,599 401 401 25.08%
DBAY107 1,029 267 267 25.95%
DBAY801 220 31 31 14.09%
DIAB101 734 283 283 38.56%
KNGT101 846 203 203 24.00%
KNGT801 51 13 13 25.49%
KNGT802 10 2 2 20.00%
KNGT803 123 24 24 19.51%
KNGT804 97 14 14 14.43%
MARC801 232 50 50 21.55%
MARC802 32 5 5 15.63%
MARC803 32 11 11 34.38%
OKLY101 1,008 144 144 14.29%
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

OKLY102 1,071 145 145 13.54%
OKLY103 1,120 170 170 15.18%
OKLY104 1,404 160 160 11.40%
OKLY105 1,023 151 151 14.76%
OKLY106 1,237 227 227 18.35%
OKLY107 744 93 93 12.50%
OKLY108 883 110 110 12.46%
OKLY109 975 112 112 11.49%
OKLY110 990 139 139 14.04%
OKLY111 872 153 153 17.55%
OKLY112 851 127 127 14.92%
OKLY113 1,579 210 210 13.30%
OKLY114 1,224 195 195 15.93%
OKLY115 1,080 130 130 12.04%
OKLY116 1,362 175 175 12.85%
OKLY117 932 110 110 11.80%
OKLY118 645 78 78 12.09%
OKLY119 796 104 104 13.07%
OKLY801 4 0 0 0.00%
TASJ802 12 6 6 50.00%
TASJ803 6 1 1 16.67%

Contra Costa County - Total 65,085 12,055 12,055 18.52%

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 N/A

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 N/A
Electionwide - Total 65,085 12,055 12,055 18.52%
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A-EAST CONTRA COSTA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT MEASURE TO REDUCE NUMBER DIRECTORS - 
MAJORITY   

Precinct Tim
es
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Electionwide
Contra Costa County

BETH101 312 1,381
BKDI801 2 10
BKDI802 50 265
BKDI803 0 2
BREN101 142 1,317
BREN102 118 830
BREN103 198 1,291
BREN104 170 795
BREN105 60 577
BREN106 58 526
BREN107 183 1,280
BREN108 181 1,159
BREN109 226 1,311
BREN110 183 1,076
BREN111 245 1,470
BREN112 169 1,003
BREN113 102 839
BREN114 88 651
BREN115 98 769
BREN116 539 1,576
BREN117 93 572
BREN118 181 1,132
BREN119 222 1,204
BREN120 105 832
BREN121 271 566
BREN122 127 866
BREN123 173 1,017
BREN124 191 1,370

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Electionwide
Contra Costa County

BETH101 268 86.17% 43 13.83% 311
BKDI801 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
BKDI802 43 86.00% 7 14.00% 50
BKDI803 0 0 0
BREN101 135 95.07% 7 4.93% 142
BREN102 106 90.60% 11 9.40% 117
BREN103 184 92.93% 14 7.07% 198
BREN104 159 94.08% 10 5.92% 169
BREN105 49 81.67% 11 18.33% 60
BREN106 55 94.83% 3 5.17% 58
BREN107 163 89.56% 19 10.44% 182
BREN108 172 95.03% 9 4.97% 181
BREN109 207 91.59% 19 8.41% 226
BREN110 169 92.86% 13 7.14% 182
BREN111 228 93.06% 17 6.94% 245
BREN112 142 84.02% 27 15.98% 169
BREN113 100 98.04% 2 1.96% 102
BREN114 81 92.05% 7 7.95% 88
BREN115 87 88.78% 11 11.22% 98
BREN116 503 93.67% 34 6.33% 537
BREN117 88 94.62% 5 5.38% 93
BREN118 169 94.41% 10 5.59% 179
BREN119 201 90.95% 20 9.05% 221
BREN120 98 94.23% 6 5.77% 104
BREN121 249 91.88% 22 8.12% 271
BREN122 117 92.13% 10 7.87% 127
BREN123 158 91.86% 14 8.14% 172
BREN124 173 90.58% 18 9.42% 191
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Precinct Tim
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BREN125 28 243
BREN126 126 1,066
BREN127 733 1,553
BREN128 635 1,227
BREN129 87 535
BREN130 136 1,018
BREN131 86 652
BREN132 100 699
BREN133 160 767
BREN801 0 6
BREN802 22 118
BRVL101 126 461
BRVL801 38 93
BYRN101 108 498
BYRN801 40 156
BYRN802 10 63
BYRN803 2 5
DBAY101 275 1,442
DBAY102 250 1,452
DBAY103 171 734
DBAY104 330 1,194
DBAY105 61 593
DBAY106 401 1,599
DBAY107 267 1,029
DBAY801 31 220
KNGT101 203 846
KNGT801 13 51
KNGT802 2 10
KNGT803 24 123
KNGT804 14 97
MARC801 50 232
MARC802 5 32
MARC803 11 32

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta
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BREN125 21 75.00% 7 25.00% 28
BREN126 117 93.60% 8 6.40% 125
BREN127 674 92.71% 53 7.29% 727
BREN128 617 97.47% 16 2.53% 633
BREN129 79 91.86% 7 8.14% 86
BREN130 127 93.38% 9 6.62% 136
BREN131 76 88.37% 10 11.63% 86
BREN132 88 89.80% 10 10.20% 98
BREN133 149 93.13% 11 6.88% 160
BREN801 0 0 0
BREN802 20 90.91% 2 9.09% 22
BRVL101 82 65.08% 44 34.92% 126
BRVL801 29 76.32% 9 23.68% 38
BYRN101 99 92.52% 8 7.48% 107
BYRN801 33 82.50% 7 17.50% 40
BYRN802 9 90.00% 1 10.00% 10
BYRN803 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
DBAY101 252 92.31% 21 7.69% 273
DBAY102 228 91.20% 22 8.80% 250
DBAY103 155 90.64% 16 9.36% 171
DBAY104 305 92.99% 23 7.01% 328
DBAY105 57 93.44% 4 6.56% 61
DBAY106 371 93.22% 27 6.78% 398
DBAY107 250 93.63% 17 6.37% 267
DBAY801 26 83.87% 5 16.13% 31
KNGT101 165 81.68% 37 18.32% 202
KNGT801 10 76.92% 3 23.08% 13
KNGT802 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 2
KNGT803 20 86.96% 3 13.04% 23
KNGT804 12 85.71% 2 14.29% 14
MARC801 42 85.71% 7 14.29% 49
MARC802 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 5
MARC803 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 11
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OKLY101 144 1,008
OKLY102 145 1,071
OKLY103 170 1,120
OKLY104 160 1,404
OKLY105 151 1,023
OKLY106 227 1,237
OKLY107 93 744
OKLY108 110 883
OKLY109 112 975
OKLY110 139 990
OKLY111 153 872
OKLY112 127 851
OKLY113 210 1,579
OKLY114 195 1,224
OKLY115 130 1,080
OKLY116 175 1,362
OKLY117 110 932
OKLY118 78 645
OKLY119 104 796
OKLY801 0 4
TASJ802 6 12
TASJ803 1 6

Contra Costa County - Total 11,772 64,351
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

Electionwide - Total 11,772 64,351

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

OKLY101 127 89.44% 15 10.56% 142
OKLY102 126 86.90% 19 13.10% 145
OKLY103 147 86.47% 23 13.53% 170
OKLY104 134 83.75% 26 16.25% 160
OKLY105 134 89.33% 16 10.67% 150
OKLY106 202 89.38% 24 10.62% 226
OKLY107 77 83.70% 15 16.30% 92
OKLY108 91 82.73% 19 17.27% 110
OKLY109 94 84.68% 17 15.32% 111
OKLY110 118 86.76% 18 13.24% 136
OKLY111 131 86.18% 21 13.82% 152
OKLY112 121 96.03% 5 3.97% 126
OKLY113 172 81.90% 38 18.10% 210
OKLY114 176 90.72% 18 9.28% 194
OKLY115 111 85.38% 19 14.62% 130
OKLY116 161 92.53% 13 7.47% 174
OKLY117 93 84.55% 17 15.45% 110
OKLY118 63 80.77% 15 19.23% 78
OKLY119 82 78.85% 22 21.15% 104
OKLY801 0 0 0
TASJ802 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 6
TASJ803 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1

Contra Costa County - Total 10,605 90.46% 1,119 9.54% 11,724
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0

Electionwide - Total 10,605 90.46% 1,119 9.54% 11,724
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B-DIABLO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT SPECIAL TAX MEASURE - 2/3   

Precinct Tim
es
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Electionwide
Contra Costa County

DIAB101 283 734
Contra Costa County - Total 283 734

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0
Electionwide - Total 283 734

Precinct Ye
s

 No  To
ta

l V
ot

es

Electionwide
Contra Costa County

DIAB101 191 67.73% 91 32.27% 282
Contra Costa County - Total 191 67.73% 91 32.27% 282

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0

Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
Electionwide - Total 191 67.73% 91 32.27% 282
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Contra Costa County 

March 6, 2018 Special Mail Ballot Election 

Completion of One Percent Manual Count 

3/9/2018 

 

 

Pursuant to Elections Code 15360, Contra Costa County Elections Division conducted a one percent 
manual tally of precinct results for the March 6, 2018 Special Mail Ballot Election.  

 The random selection of precincts was conducted at the Elections Division on Wednesday, March 7th at 
10:00 AM.  Two precincts were drawn and counted in the one percent manual tally: 

 

Precincts Selected – Results 

Brentwood122 – Manual tally matches voting system tally 

Diablo101 – Manual tally matches voting system tally 
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